PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7635728

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHAD C. VAN LIERE	10/28/2013
RORY M. SCHLARB	10/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	C. R. BARD, INC.
Street Address:	IP LAW GROUP, 1 BECTON DRIVE
Internal Address:	M/C 110 IP OPS
City:	FRANKLIN LAKES
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07417

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16570097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9374496400

Email: daytonipdocket@dinsmore.com **DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: FIFTH THIRD CENTER Address Line 2: 1 S. MAIN ST, SUITE 1300 Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-18379.US02DIV_53516-969	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TAMERA L. SHORT	
SIGNATURE:	/Tamera L. Short/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/09/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=P-18379.US02DIV_53516-969 Priority Assignment#page1.tif source=P-18379.US02DIV_53516-969 Priority Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT **REEL: 061704 FRAME: 0181** 507588839

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Chad C. Van Liere and Rory M. Schlarb, residing at 8416 S. 15th Way, Phoenix, AZ 85042 and 5535 N. 71st Place, Paradise Valley, AZ 85253, respectively, have invented certain improvements in:

BIOPSY DEVICE HAVING INTEGRATED VACUUM

described and claimed in an international application according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) thereon, said application having been executed by us concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, C. R. Bard, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having its principal place of business at 730 Central Avenue, Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974, is to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said C. R. Bard, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full, entire and exclusive right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, in and to said invention, as described in the application identified above, and in and to said application, and any divisions or continuations or continuations-in-part thereof or substitutes therefor which may be filed, and in and to any patents or reissues, renewals or extensions thereof which may be granted on said applications or for said invention, and in and to any application which may be filed on said invention in countries foreign to the United States of America and any patents, utility models and designs granted thereon; said invention, applications, patents, utility models and designs to be held and enjoyed by said C. R. Bard, Inc., and its successors or assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patents, utility models and designs may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment not been made.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office officials in the United States of America and the Patent Office officials of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all Letters Patent(s) granted on said applications to said C. R. Bard, Inc., its successors or assigns, as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said C. R. Bard, Inc., its successors and assigns.

1

Further, we agree to execute all papers and to give such lawful testimony and to perform such other lawful acts in connection therewith as said C. R. Bard, Inc., its successors and assigns may require to enable it or them to perfect such right, title and interest in said C. R. Bard, Inc., it successors and assigns.

Executed this 28 day of	1/22-	
STATE OF ARIZONA) ss:	Chad C. Van Liere	
,	Notary Public in and for said County ere, to me well known, who acknowled ree act and deed.	The state of the s
My Commission Expires:	¥	
Executed this 28 day of	Rory M. Setilarb	_, 2013.
STATE OF ARIZONA) ss: COUNTY OF ()		
Before me, the undersigned,	a Notary Public in and for said County b, to me well known, who acknowleds ree act and deed.	•
My Commission Expires:	NICOL Notary F MARIC My Comr	ICIAL SEAL E.R. TURNER Public - Arizona OPA COUNTY mission Expires LY 2, 2017

740-PDF-13-16 WO

RECORDED: 11/09/2022